
 

YMCA Project (SP #SPLN22-00005): SPRC Membership Roster DRAFT 

 
Organization Chair/President Designee Name Email 
SPRC Chair 
SPRC Chair (alt) 

 Elizabeth Gearin 
Tony Striner  

egearin@egearin.com  
tony.strinerarlpc@gmail.com  

Planning 
Commission 

 Daniel Weir 
Devanshi Patel 
Tenley Peterson 
Jim Lantelme  
Nia Bagley 
Sara Steinberger  
Leo Sarli  
Karen Guevara  
Eric Berkey  
Peter Robertson 

danielweirarlington@gmail.com  
devanshi2005@gmail.com  
tenley.arlington@gmail.com  
jatel@me.com  
niabagley@yahoo.com  
arlpcsteinberger@gmail.com  
lsarli@me.com  
karenguevarapc@gmail.com  
berkeyeric@gmail.com  
probertson5850@gmail.com  

Transportation 
Commission 

Chris Slatt Chris Slatt chris@dodgersden.com  

Park and 
Recreation 
Commission 

Shruti Kuppa Sarah Baryluk 
Adam Rasmussen 

sbaryluk2@gmail.com 
arasmussen@gmail.com  

Housing 
Commission  

Kellen MacBeth  Kellen MacBeth  kellenmacbeth@gmail.com  

Forestry and 
Natural 
Resources 
Commission 

Phil Klingelhofer  Phil Klingelhofer  
David Howell 
Caroline Haynes 

phil.klingelhofer@gmail.com  
Drdrhowell@gmail.com  
chaynesarmn@gmail.com 
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Pedestrian 
Advisory 
Committee  

Elizabeth Gallagher Elizabeth Gallagher  
John Armstrong 
Alternate – Pam Van Hine  

erg.gallagher@gmail.com  
limakoa@gmail.com  
pvanhine@gmail.com  

Bicycle 
Advisory 
Committee 

Cynthia Palmer Gillian Burgess gillian.burgess@gmail.com 
 

Disability 
Advisory 
Commission 

Elizabeth Priaulx  Doris Ray  
Alternate – Elizabeth Priaulx  

DorisR@ECNV.org  
Elizabeth.priaulx@ndrn.org  

C2E2 Joan McIntyre  Joan McIntyre  
Majdi Shomali 
Alternate – Cindy Lewin 
 

jfmcintyre57@gmail.com  
mfshomali@hotmail.com 
clewin@verizon.net  

HALRB Omari Davis  
 

Omari Davis  
Alternate – Andy Wenchel 

omari.a.davis@gmail.com  
afwenchel@gmail.com  

Economic 
Development 
Commission  

Bill Dunn Bill Dunn Bill.Dunn@wellsfargoadvisors.co
m  

Ballston-
Virginia Square 
Civic 
Association 

Jim Rosen  Paul Ashin 
Alternate – Giang Dothi 

paul.ashin@verizon.net 
giang.dothi@gmail.com  

Lyon Village 
Civic 
Association 

Jason Harrier   Jason Harrier  gjcarten@verizon.net  

Lynnbrook HOA  Guus Bosman 
Alternate – Hayden Bryan 

guus@guusbosman.com 
hgb98@ix.netcom.com 

Bromptons 
HOA 

 Morgan Williams 
Alternate – Margaret Lunger 

morgrhys938@gmail.com 
mlunger@verizon.net 

Terwilliger 
Place (APAH) 

 Charles Sims 
Alternate – Ryan Nash 

Csims@apah.org  
rnash@apah.org 
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